
11 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 4233 

Copies of the specifications so amended may be ordered from 
the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 
15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Copies of the amendments are obtainable separately. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 
Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 

(S.A. 114/2/10:1122-37) 

The Standards Act 1965-Endorsements Cancelled 

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards 
Council on 28 September 1984, cancelled the endorsement of the 
under-mentioned specifications. 

Number and Title of Specification 
*BS 4278: 1968 Eye bolts for lifting purposes. 

IEC 68: - - - - Basic environmental testing procedures
Part 2: - Tests-

*2-l 3: 1966 Test M: Low air pressure. 
*2-14:1974 Test N: Change of temperature. 

*Superseded by a later edition. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 
Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 

(S.A. 114/2/12:589-91) 

The Standards Act 1965-Specijication Declared to be a Standard 
Specification 

PURSUANT to section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards 
Council on 28 September 1984, declared the under-mentioned 
specification to be a standard specification. 

Number and Title of Specification 

NZS 5435: 1984 Specification for liquefied 
petroleum gas (LPG) 

Price of Copy 
(Post free) 

$ 

18.80 

Copies of the standard specification may be ordered from the 
Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade, Centre, 
15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
(S.A. 114/2/2:848) 

New Zealand Customs 

RESULTS OF TARIFF QUOTAS TENDERING-1984/85 
No. of 

Name Location Units X Bid Per 

Successfu/
Lightgauge Metals Ltd. 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Lightgauge Metals Ltd. 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Outdoor Agencies 
Lightgauge Metals Ltd. 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 
Unsuccessful
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 
L.A. Rule 
L.A. Rule 
G. S. Lintott 
L.A. Rule 
Lightgauge Metals Ltd. 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 
Dominion Breweries 

C 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Rotorua 
Gisbome 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Rotorua 
Auckland 

5000 Litre 

I 
2 
2 
2 
45 
5 
I 
2 
I 
4 
4 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
5 
I 
2 
4 
4 
4 

91c 
80c 
76c 
65c 
51c 
51c 
50c 
50c 
50c 
50c 
50c 

50c 
50c 
50c 
40c 
35e:. 
31c· 
27c 
25c 
25c 
25c 
25c 

Name Location No. of 
Units X Bid Per 

Dominion Breweries 
L.A. Rule 
G. S. Lintott 
Brown & Garvey 
L.A. Rule 
Brown & Garvey 
L.A. Rule 

5000 Litre 
Gisbome 4 25c 
Auckland I 23c 
Auckland 5 2lc 
Auckland 2 20c 
Auckland I 18c 
Auckland 2 15c 
Auckland 2 Ile 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Post Office Bonus Bonds-Weekly Prize Draw No. 1, October 
1984 

PURSUANT to the Post Office Act 1959, notice is hereby given that 
the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. I for 6 October is as follows: 

One prize of $25,000: 8082 621983. 
Thirteen prizes of $5,000: 265 699522, 

275 817130, 
1690 013404, 
2598 952530, 
4288 568226, 
4289 686981, 
6387 876967, 
6886 653842, 
7182 608217, 
7882 379944, 
7989 501189, 
8084 206553. 
8086 182429. 

JONATHAN HUNT, Postmaster-General. 

Notice of Approval of Bylaws 

I, Alexander King Ewing, Controller Marine Administration, 
pursuant to sections 8A and 165 of the Harbours Act 1950, and in 
exercise of powers delegated to me pursuant to sections 8 and 9 of 
the Ministry of Transport Act 1968, hereby approve the following 
Clifton County Council General Bylaw Amendments: 

No. 5 (Reserves and Foreshore) made on 9 December 1983 and 
confirmed on 10 February 1984. 

No. 6 (Water Control) made on 9 December 1983 and confirmed 
on IO February 1984. 

No. 7 (I 984) made on IO August I 984 and confirmed on 14 
September 1984. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984. 

A. K. EWING, Controller Marine Administration. 
(M.O.T. 54/14/98) 

The Traffic (Waimairi District) Notice No. 3, 1984 

IO 

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962, and pursuant to a delegation 
from the Minister of Transport, and pursuant to a subdelegation 
from the Secretary for Transport, I, Came Maurice Clissold, Chief 
Traffic Engineer, hereby give the following notice: 

NOTICE 

THIS notice may be cited as the Traffic (Waimairi District) Notice 
No. 3, 1984. 

The roads specified in the First Schedule hereto are hereby 
declared to be closely populated localities for the purposes of section 
52 of the Transport Act I 962. 

The roads specified in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby 
declared to be 70 kilometres an hour speed limit areas pursuant to 
regulation 21 (2) of the Traffic Regulations 1976*. 

The Traffic (Waimairi County) Notice No. I, 1979, dated the 12th 
day of February l 979t, issued pursuant to section 52 of the Transport 
Act 1962, and regulations 21 (2) and 21 (4) of the Traffic Regulations 
1976 is hereby revoked. , 


