Copies of the specifications so amended may be ordered from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Copies of the amendments are obtainable separately. Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984.

> DENYS R. M. PINFOLD. Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/10:1122-37)

The Standards Act 1965-Endorsements Cancelled

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards Council on 28 September 1984, cancelled the endorsement of the under-mentioned specifications.

Number and Title of Specification

*BS 4278:1968 Eyebolts for lifting purposes.

IEC 68: ---- Basic environmental testing procedures—

Part 2: - Tests—

*2-13:1966 Test M: Low air pressure.

*2-14:1974 Test N: Change of temperature.

*Superseded by a later edition.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD.

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/12:589-91)

-Specification Declared to be a Standard The Standards Act 1965-**Specification**

PURSUANT to section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards Council on 28 September 1984, declared the under-mentioned specification to be a standard specification.

Number and Title of Specification

Price of Copy (Post free)

S 5435:1984 Specification for liquefied petroleum gas (LPG)

18.80

Copies of the standard specification may be ordered from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade, Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD,

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/2:848)

New Zealand Customs

RESULTS OF TARIFF QUOTAS TENDERING—1984/85

Name	Location	Units ×	Bid Per
6 64		5000	Litre
Successful—			
Lightgauge Metals Ltd.	Auckland	1	91c
Kitchener Wines Ltd.	Auckland	2	80c
Lightgauge Metals Ltd.	Auckland	2 2 2	76c
Kitchener Wines Ltd.	Auckland		65c
Outdoor Agencies	Auckland	45	51c
Lightgauge Metals Ltd.	Auckland	5	51c
Kitchener Wines Ltd.	Auckland	1	50c
Dominion Breweries	Auckland	2	50c
Dominion Breweries	Hamilton	1	50c
Dominion Breweries	Rotorua	4	50c
Dominion Breweries	Gisborne	4	50c
Unsuccessful—			
Kitchener Wines Ltd.	Auckland	1	50c
Dominion Breweries	Auckland	2	50c
Dominion Breweries	Hamilton	3	50c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	1	40c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	1	35e
G. S. Lintott	Auckland	5	31c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	1	27c
Lightgauge Metals Ltd.	Auckland	2	25c
Dominion Breweries	Hamilton	4	25c
Dominion Breweries	Rotorua	4	25c
Dominion Breweries	Auckland	4	25c

Name	Location	No. of Units × 5000	Bid Per Litre
Dominion Breweries	Gisborne	4	25c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	1	23c
G. S. Lintott	Auckland	5	21c
Brown & Garvey	Auckland	2	20c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	1	18c
Brown & Garvey	Auckland	2	15c
L. A. Rule	Auckland	2	11c

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Post Office Bonus Bonds-Weekly Prize Draw No. 1, October 1984

PURSUANT to the Post Office Act 1959, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 1 for 6 October is as follows:

One prize of \$25,000:	8082 621983.
Thirteen prizes of \$5,000:	265 699522, 275 817130,
	1690 013404,
	2598 952530,
	4288 568226,
	4289 686981,
	6387 876967,
	6886 653842,
	7182 608217,
	7882 379944,
	7989 501189,
	8084 206553.
	8086 182429.

JONATHAN HUNT, Postmaster-General.

Notice of Approval of Bylaws

I, Alexander King Ewing, Controller Marine Administration, pursuant to sections 8A and 165 of the Harbours Act 1950, and in exercise of powers delegated to me pursuant to sections 8 and 9 of the Ministry of Transport Act 1968, hereby approve the following Clifton County Council General Bylaw Amendments:

No. 5 (Reserves and Foreshore) made on 9 December 1983 and confirmed on 10 February 1984.

No. 6 (Water Control) made on 9 December 1983 and confirmed on 10 February 1984.

No. 7 (1984) made on 10 August 1984 and confirmed on 14 September 1984.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1984.

A. K. EWING, Controller Marine Administration.

10

(M.O.T. 54/14/98)

The Traffic (Waimairi District) Notice No. 3, 1984

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962, and pursuant to a delegation from the Minister of Transport, and pursuant to a subdelegation from the Secretary for Transport, I, Carne Maurice Clissold, Chief Traffic Engineer, hereby give the following notice:

NOTICE

THIS notice may be cited as the Traffic (Waimairi District) Notice No. 3, 1984.

The roads specified in the First Schedule hereto are hereby declared to be closely populated localities for the purposes of section 52 of the Transport Act 1962.

The roads specified in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby declared to be 70 kilometres an hour speed limit areas pursuant to regulation 21 (2) of the Traffic Regulations 1976*.

The Traffic (Waimairi County) Notice No. 1, 1979, dated the 12th day of February 1979†, issued pursuant to section 52 of the Transport Act 1962, and regulations 21 (2) and 21 (4) of the Traffic Regulations 1976 is hereby revoked.